
2026 Cloud County Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 1-1   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Carver (2), Zamarron (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (7-7), Zamarron (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Gardner, Hannah .533 4-4 15 4 8 2 0 1 5 13 .867 0 0 1 0 .533 0 0 0-0 6 10 0 1.000
11 Harold, Maddie .500 4-2 8 2 4 1 0 1 4 8 1.000 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Hall, Kadence .500 3-2 8 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .625 1 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Boden, Ava .357 4-4 14 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .429 1 2 4 0 .471 0 0 3-3 9 2 0 1.000
14 Koster, Maliyah .313 4-4 16 5 5 1 0 1 4 9 .563 0 0 2 0 .313 0 0 0-0 5 11 1 .941
10 Curtis, Berkleigh .286 4-4 14 4 4 1 0 1 3 8 .571 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
12 Vonlintel, Jaci .571 2-2 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .571 0 0 3-4 17 0 0 1.000
13 Ratzlaff, Kendal .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
17 Jones, Callie .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Lougheed, Brooke .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
5 Carver, Emily .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 1 0 2 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 1 2 .800
7 Williams, Morgan .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Zamarron, Yesenia .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
19 Adams, Allison .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
6 Santin, Bella .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .350 4-4 123 31 43 8 1 4 26 65 .528 5 3 24 0 .389 0 0 10-11 82 33 3 .975
Opponents .362 4-4 58 9 21 6 1 0 8 29 .500 4 0 6 0 .397 1 1 0-0 42 3 5 .900

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Boden, Ava 2.63 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
10 Curtis, Berkleigh 3.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 .368 0 0 0 0 0
7 Williams, Morgan 8.13 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 24 12 12 3 6 0 0 2 .490 0 1 0 0 0
11 Harold, Maddie 8.40 2-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 10 10 6 10 0 0 0 .313 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.50 3-1 8 4 0 0 1 28.0 44 28 26 12 17 0 0 3 .373 0 4 0 0 0
Opponents 3.97 0-2 3 2 1 0 0 12.1 16 12 7 0 6 0 0 1 .276 0 1 0 0 0



2026 Cloud County Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Vonlintel, Jaci 17 17 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gardner, Hannah 16 6 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ratzlaff, Kendal 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zamarron, Yesenia 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
16 Boden, Ava 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Adams, Allison 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Curtis, Berkleigh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lougheed, Brooke 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hall, Kadence 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garcia, Hailey 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harold, Maddie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Williams, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Koster, Maliyah 17 5 11 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carver, Emily 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 — 2 0
17 Jones, Callie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Santin, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 118 82 33 3 .975 5 7 0 1.000 4 0
Opponents 50 42 3 5 .900 0 4 0 1.000 3 0


